Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63414772
Report Date: August 7, 2025 | 5:27 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2012 DODGE RAM 1500 ST

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1CERDEKPACS262743

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 294,825 KM

Ng Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 6 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normai)

@
"'"?’.;%

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 07, 2025 (or once all the data was coflected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

@ No lien records found in Alberta.

& No llen records found in British Columbia.

SR

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicies or heavy-duty eguipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and refied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dellars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage
Y
i & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle, E
J
Registration
& This vehicle has been registered in the following lecations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

NI ——————

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2019 Apr 6 198,799 KM

DETAILS

Great Canadian Oil Change #802
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

» Alrfilter checked
Ol and filter changed

1CE6RDGKPACS262743



ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2020 Mar 6 222,030 KM

EZ Lube
Victoria, British Columbla, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
v Differential checkead
*  Engine oil system flushed
Fluids checked
+  Ciland filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Transmission checked

2022 Dec 6 260,814 KM

Kal Tire - Victoria - Langford
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
+  Tiresrotated

2023 Jun 20

Kal Tire - Victoria -~ Langford
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
«  Tire repaired

2025 Mar 25 288,850 KM

EZ Lube
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

+ Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Engine oll systern flushed
Fluids checked
Cil and filter changed

*  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed

*  Vehicle washed/detailed

2025 Aug 6 254,825 KM

Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

<) Open Recalls

Recall Description

Remedy

Recall #: T79 | BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK  Recall Date: 2018jan 04

The Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSE locking pin may become stuck in the open pasition. A BTSI locking pin stuck in the open position
may aliow the transmission to be shifted out of PARK and to or from any gear position without depression of the brake pedal and/or without
the key in the igniticn, if a key is applicable.

For 2013-2017 model year; Inspect the Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI) oparation and replace if necessary. The Body Control Module
(BCM) software will also be updated. For 2009-2012 model year; replace the BTSI, BCM software update not applicable,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more infarmation, or to find out I the recall has been closed,
piease contact DODGE or visit Dedge's website. (https:/fwww,mopa r.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalis/search.html)

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

L@ This vehicle s not actively declared stolen.

1CoRDOKPACS262743




Detailed History

2012 jun 11

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as red

2013jan8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

2014 Jan 20

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewatl

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

2014 Aug 31

97,085 KM

Independent Source
Sherwood Park, Alberts,
Canada

Odometer reading

2014 Oct17

G7,436 KM

Independent Source
Edmenton, Alberta, Canada

Odometer reading

2015 Feb 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewat

Registration Issued or Renawed
Vehicle colour noted as red

2015 Cct 5

Motor Vehicle Cept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

2016 Nov 12

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Apr 22

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Nov 11

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Jan 4

DODGE

Recall

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall#T79

2018 Nov 18

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Feb 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Apr 6

188,799 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 May 19

Motor Vehicle Bept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

20159 Aug 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Feb 16

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Coiumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewai

Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Mar 6 222,030 KM EZ tube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dent. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2022 Dec B 260,814 KM Kal Tire - Victorla - Langford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Mar 5 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2023 Jun 20 Kal Tire - Victoria - Langford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2025 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2025 Mar 25 288,850 KM EZ Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2025]un 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2025 Aug 6 294,825 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
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